
Part 1. Population and Community Ecology of Tropical System 
 
Monday July 16, Morning 
 
 
10:00 581. Effect of the physical environment and land use history in the structure and 
 composition in a sub-tropical dry forest in Puerto Rico 
 Agosto-Diaz Ramon 
 rmnagosto@yahoo.com
 
10:20 323. Plant community structure under and outside tree aggregates in “ Campo Cerrado” 
 (Sao Paulo, Brazil) 
 Moura leila lcmourarc.unesp.br, Arasato Luciana 
 lcmoura@rc.unesp.br
 
10:40 391. Determinants of tree species spatial distribution in a neotropical forest 
 Garzon Lopez Carol Ximena, Olff Han, Jansen Patrick and Bohlman Stephanie 

c.x.garzon-lopez@rug.nl
 
11:00 Coffee break 
 
11:20 21. Palm Community Structure and Land Cover Changes in the San Juan Biological 
 Corridor, Costa Rica 
 Wang Ophelia 
 opheliawang@mail.utexas.edu
 
11:40 369. Impacts of ancient Maya forest gardens on the tree species composition of 
 Northwestern Belize 
 Ross Nanci 
 nanci.ross@uconn.edu
 
12:00 373. Tropical swamps in the Gulf of Mexico, relationship between geomorphology, 
 hydroperiod and plant diversity. 
 Infante Mata Dulce and Moreno-Casasola Patricia 
 dulce.infante@posgrado.inecol.edu.mx
 
12:30  Lunch 
 
 
Part 2. Population and Community Ecology of Tropical System 
 
Monday July 16, Afternoon 
 
14:00 110. Patterns of floristic differentiation among Atlantic forests and the influence of climate II: 
 The southern scenario 
 Oliveira-Filho Ary, Jarenkow Joao Andre and Budke Jean Carlos 
 ary.oliveira.filho@gmail.com
 
14:20 384. Community structure of bracket fungi (Polypores) and shelf fungi in Southeast Asia 
 Satoshi Yamashita,Tsutomu Hattori and Tohru Nakashizuak 
 satosi-y@chikyu.ac.jp
 
14:40 610. Change in spatial distribution patterns of five species in a landscape in Chajul, Mexico 
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 Salinas-Melgoza Miguel Angel, Martinez-Ramos Miguel and Rodriguez-Velazquez 
 Jorge Enrique 
 ma.masm@gmail.com
 
15:00 Coffee break 
 
15:20 644. Comparing canopy accession of Cedrela odorata in a tropical dry and moist forest 
 using tree rings 
 Brienen Roel, Zuidema Pieter and Martínez-Ramos Miguel 
 roelbrienen@hotmail.com
 
15:40 580. Spatial variation in palm fruit abundance across a tropical moist forest estimated from 
 aerial photographs 
 Jansen Patrick A. and Bohlman Stephanie A. 
 p.a.jansen@rug.nl
 
16:00 13. Reintroduction of the threatened javanese palm Pinanga javana Blume 
 Widyatmoko Didik and Dodo 
 didik_widyatmoko@yahoo.com
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